Convenience 5,150  4,877  211  -79 1   5,010

France 3,285  3,308  76  -42   3,342

Europe (ex.Fr) 1,787  1,354  115  -37 1   1,433

Latin America 78  215  20   235

Asia 0  0   0

Cash & carry 154  158  6   164

France 137  139   139

Europe (ex. Fr) 15  17  4   21

Asia 2  2  2   4

Group 9,648  9,826  265 1 -96  -2  9,994

France 4,631  4,600  80 1 -44  -2  4,635

Europe (ex.Fr) 4,177  4,215  147  -48   4,314

Latin America 488  650  25   675

Asia 352  361  13  -4   370

AGENDA

March 7, 2013: Full-year 2012 results

April 18, 2013: Q1 2013 sales

Investor relations: Réginald Gillet, Alessandra Girolami, Matthew Mellin Tel: +33 1 41 04 26 00

Shareholder relations: Céline Blandineau Tel: +33 805 902 902 (toll free in France)

Group Communication Tel: +33 1 41 04 26 17

Q4 2012 Sales inc. VAT  17 January 2013

   PAGE 7

APPENDIX

IMPACT OF RESTATEMENTS ON FULL YEAR 2011 P&L

(REPORTED / PRO FORMA)

In millions of euros
2011

reported

Impact of Greece,

Singapore, Colombia,

Malaysia and Indonesia

2011

pro-forma

Sales, net of taxes 81,271 -5,204 76,067

Loyalty program -816 5 -810

Other revenues 2,309 -85 2,224

Total revenues 82,764 -5,283 77,481

Cost of sales -64,912 4,239 -60,673

Gross margin of current operations 17,852 -1,043 16,809

SG&A -13,969 909 -13,060

Current operating income before D&A and provisions (EBITDA) 3,883 -134 3,749

Depreciation & provisions -1,701 149 -1,552

Recurring operating income 2,182 15 2,197

Non current income and expenses -2,662 325 -2,337

Operating income -481 341 -140

Financial result -757 52 -705

Result before tax -1,238 393 -845

Income tax -1,002 71 -931

Equity accounted companies 64 0 64

Net income from recurring operations -2,176 464 -1,713

Net income from discontinued operations 2,580 -464 2,116

Total net income 404 0 404

Of which net income - Group Share 371 0 371

Of which Net income from recurring operations - Group Share -2,202 339 -1,863

Of which Net income from discontinued operations - Group Share 2,573 -339 2,234

Of which net income – Minority Interest 33 0 33